506374772 11/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6421528

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| WAYNE MCILRAVEY | 05/01/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CONCEPT TORQUE SOLUTIONS INC. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 600, 4911 - 51 STREET | |
| City: | RED DEER, AB | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | T4N6V4 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8943904 |
| Patent Number: | 9551128 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)343-6069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 403-343-3320

Email: sgelsing@warrensinclair.com

Correspondent Name: SANDER GELSING
Address Line 1: 600, 4911 - 51 STREET

Address Line 4: RED DEER, AB, CANADA T4N6V4

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SANDER R. GELSING | |
|--------------------|-------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /sander gelsing/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/27/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=110106-Assignment1-pg#page1.tif source=110106-Assignment1-pg#page2.tif

PATENT 506374772 REEL: 054483 FRAME: 0017

Schedule B

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST

We, **WAYNE MCILRAVEY** and **ALLWEIGH SCALE SYSTEMS INC.**, whose full post office addresses are 220, 18 Averill Street, Red Deer, Alberta T4R 3J1 Canada and #1, 5551 – 45 Street, Red Deer, Alberta, T4N 1L2, Canada, pursuant to an Ownership And Royalty Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to **CONCEPT TORQUE SOLUTIONS INC.**, the Assignee, whose address is 600, 4911 – 51 Street, Red Deer, Alberta, T4N 6V4, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

Any and all inventions and discoveries made by us and entitled "Load Cell for Screw Piling Power Head", including, without limitation, any and all software and machine code related thereto, and/or developed therefor, and including as fully described and claimed in patent applications for: a Canadian patent filed as Application No. 2801185 , on January 7, 2013, with the Commissioner of Patents of the Canadian Intellectual Property Office; a United States patent filed as Serial No. 61/749,310 & 13/736,011, on Jan. 5, 2013 & Jan. 7, 2013, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and any and all applications for Letters Patent of those or any other country which have been or may be filed, based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications; and any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted by that or any other country based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries on said applications;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges enjoyed by us or which would have been enjoyed by us had we not hereby assigned. And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignee herein named. And we hereby covenant, for ourselves and our legal representatives and assigns, that we neither have executed nor will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith, and that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as from time to time may be necessary or useful to apply for, secure, defend, maintain, reissue, or extend any or all of said Letters Patent, to secure for said Assignee the full benefits of said inventions or discoveries, or otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and intent of this assignment.

Further, we hereby appoint **Sander R. Gelsing**, Barrister & Solicitor, 600, 4911 – 51st Street, Red Deer, Alberta T4N 6V4, Canada, with the authority to enter the patent application filing numbers and dates above, on our behalf when known.

Wayne Mollravey

Witness to Mr. McIlravey

Date

| MUTALEOGRAPHICA | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| WITNESS DECLARATION | | | |
| Print Name of Witness Present and did see Wayne Mclrayey who is personally the set of t | | | |
| present and did see Wayne McIlravey who is personally known to me to be the person named in | | | |
| the above assignment, did duly sign and execute above. | | | |

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST TO CONCEPT TORQUE SOLUTIONS INC.

"Load Cell for Screw Piling Power Head"

ALLWEIGH SCALE SYSTEMS INC.

| Witness to fir. Mcllravey | per, Wayne McIlravey (Director) May /, 2012 Date | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| WITNESS DECLARATION | | | |
| Print Name of Witness 51 Street AB Led Self AB present and did see Wayne McIlravey who the above assignment, did duly sign and exec | whose full post office address is 600, 49//- do declare that I was personally is personally known to me to be the person named in cute above. | | |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 054483 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 11/27/2020